Changes to legislation: Immigration and Asylum Act 1999, Part IV is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 09 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes



Immigration and Asylum Act 1999

1999 CHAPTER 33

F1PART IV

APPEALS

Textual Amendments

F1 Pt. IV repealed (1.4.2003) by Nationality, Immigration and Asylum Act 2002 (c. 41), ss. 114(1), 162(1), **Sch. 9** (with s. 159, Sch. 6 and (7.3.2005) S.I. 2005/565, arts. 1(2), 9 (with arts. 3-9)); S.I. 2003/754, art. 2(1), Sch. 1 (with arts. 3, 4, Sch. 2 para. 6)

The appellate authorities

56	The Immigration Appeal Tribunal.		
57	Adjudicators.		
	Appeals		
58	General.		

Status: This version of this part contains provisions that are prospective.

Changes to legislation: Immigration and Asylum Act 1999, Part IV is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 09 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

Leave to enter

	on rights of appeal under section 59.
	Variation of limited leave to enter or
	f limited leave to enter or remain.
Limitations	on rights of appeal under section 61.
	Deportation
Deportation	orders.
	on rights of appeal under section 63.
	Human rights
Racial discr	imination and breach of human rights
	Directions for removal
	lirections for removal.

Document Generated: 2024-04-09

Status: This version of this part contains provisions that are prospective.

Changes to legislation: Immigration and Asylum Act 1999, Part IV is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 09 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

68	Limitations on rights of appeal under section 67.		
	Asylum		
69	Claims for asylum.		
70	Limitations on rights of appeal under section 69.		
	Removal to safe countries		
71	Removal of asylum claimants to safe third countries.		
	Miscellaneous		
72	Miscellaneous limitations on rights of appeal.		
73	Limitation on further appeals.		
	"One-stop procedure"		
74	Duty to disclose grounds for appeal etc.		
75	Duty to disclose grounds for entering etc. the United Kingdom.		
76	Result of failure to comply with section 74.		
77	"One-stop" appeals.		

Status: This version of this part contains provisions that are prospective.

Changes to legislation: Immigration and Asylum Act 1999, Part IV is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 09 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

78	Transfer of appellate proceedings.	
		PROSPECTIVE
	^{FI} Appeals without merit	
^{F1} 79	Penalty on continuing an appeal without merit.	
	European Economic AreaEEA nationals	
80	EEA nationals.	
	Grants	
81	Grants to voluntary organisations.	

Status:

This version of this part contains provisions that are prospective.

Changes to legislation:

Immigration and Asylum Act 1999, Part IV is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 09 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters: Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions): - s. 10(12) inserted by 2023 c. 37 s. 10(6)

- s. 40(1)-(1C) substituted for s. 40(1) by 2022 c. 36 s. 76(2)
- s. 40(4A)(4B) inserted by 2022 c. 36 s. 76(5)
- s. 72(10) repealed by 2004 c. 19 Sch. 4
- s. 94(2A)-(2C) inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 3(3)
- s. 94(2D) inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 7(4)
- s. 94(3)(3A) substituted for s. 94(3) by 2002 c. 41 s. 44(4) (This amendment is repealed (prosp.) by 2016 c. 19, Sch. 11 para. 41)
- s. 94(3A)-(3D) inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 3(5)
- s. 95A inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 9
- s. 96(1A) inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 10(3)
- s. 97(3A)(b)(iv) inserted by 2022 c. 36 s. 13(2)(c)(ii)
- s. 97(8)(9) inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 11(4)
- s. 98A inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 13
- s. 98A(5) inserted by 2022 c. 36 s. 13(4)
- s. 103(4)(a) words substituted by 2004 c. 19 s. 10(4)(b)
- s. 103(5)(b) word substituted by S.I. 2008/2833 Sch. 3 para. 183(ii)
- s. 103A(1) words substituted by 2004 c. 19 s. 10(5)
- s. 103A(1) heading words substituted by 2004 c. 19 s. 10(5)
- s. 103A(1) words substituted by S.I. 2008/2833 Sch. 3 para. 184
- s. 125(2)(ba) inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 22(3)(b)
- s. 146(2)(za) inserted by 2016 c. 19 s. 44(9)
- s. 166(5)(ca) substituted for word in s. 166(5)(c) by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 24(2)
- s. 166(5A)(5B) inserted by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 24(3)
- s. 166(6)(aa) substituted for word in s. 166(6)(a) by 2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 24(4)
- Sch. 2 para. 21 modified by 2002 c. 41 s. 23(2)(a)
- Sch. 3 para. 2(5) modified by 2002 c. 41 s. 23(2)(b)